

State of California

Department of Industrial Relations
Division of Occupational Safety and Health
Oakland District Office
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1303
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 622-2916 Fax: (510) 622-2908

Inspection #: 1482342
Inspection Dates: 07/08/2020 - 02/18/2021
Issuance Date: 04/05/2021
CSHO ID: B0020
Optional Report #: 003-21



Citation and Notification of Penalty

Company Name: Allure Labs, Inc
Establishment DBA:
and its successors
Inspection Site: 30901 Wiegman Road
Hayward, CA 94544

Citation 1 Item 1 Type of Violation: **Regulatory**

T8 CCR Section §3203(b)(1). Injury and Illness Prevention Program.

**(b) Records of the steps taken to implement and maintain the Program shall include:
(1) Records of scheduled and periodic inspections required by subsection (a)(4) to identify unsafe conditions and work practices, including person(s) conducting the inspection, the unsafe conditions and work practices that have been identified and action taken to correct the identified unsafe conditions and work practices. These records shall be maintained for at least one (1) year; and**

Violation:
Prior to and during the course of the inspection, including, but not limited to July 8, 2020, the employer failed to document and maintain records of hazard evaluations conducted as per its Injury and Illness Prevention Program.

Date By Which Violation Must be Abated: **Corrected During Inspection**
Proposed Penalty: **\$375.00**

Jose Nevarez / Wendy Hogle-Lui
Compliance Officer / District Manager